

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6160-6164/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2011 in CRLRA No.4/2011 ,
CRLRA No.5/2011 , CRLRA No.6/2011 , CRLRA No.7/2011 , CRLRA No.8/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S SHARP EYE DETECTIVE SERVICES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.S.I CORP.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and suspension of sentence)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Khateri, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of quantum of
punishment, returnable four weeks hence.

Let notice be served on the respondents,
both in the usual course and also by way of dasti
service.

The interim order which we had passed on
19th August, 2011, shall stand extended for a
period of six weeks or until further orders,
whichever is earlier.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar