

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
6160-6164/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2011 in CRLRA No. 4/2011, CRLRA No. 5/2011, CRLRA No. 6/2011, CRLRA No. 7/2011 and CRLRA No. 8/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

M/S SHARP EYE DETECTIVE SERVICES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.S.I CORP.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for extension of time and permission to file additional documents and suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the compensation will be paid in lieu of the sentence awarded in the impugned Order by the High Court. He is directed to file an affidavit in this regard.

The first respondent, though served, is not represented. The petitioner's counsel is directed to take out notice both by dasti

as well as on the Standing Counsel for the E.S.I. with a note that if the E.S.I. is not represented by its lawyer on the next date of hearing, its Manager shall present personally before this Court.

List the matters after three weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER